TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ENVIROGLAS, LLC		09/12/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN TERRAZZO CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	309 Gold Street	
City:	Garland	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75042	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76686572	ENVIROPOXY
Serial Number:	76686343	ENVIROSLAB
Registration Number:	3494459	ENVIROMODE
Registration Number:	3494460	ENVIROPLANK
Registration Number:	3497569	ENVIROSCAPE
Registration Number:	3494458	ENVIROTRAZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0458

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (214) 651-5250

Email: april.reasoner@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Don E. Tiller

Address Line 1: Haynes and Boone, LLP
Address Line 2: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0597 OP \$165.00 76686572

900219618

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33780.4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Don E. Tiller	
Signature:	/Don E. Tiller/	
Date:	04/05/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment (Enviroglass LLC)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0598

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is effective as of the 12th day of plemen, 2011, by and between American Terrazzo Company, Ltd. ("ATC" or the "Assignee"), and Mark Weisbart, Bankruptcy Trustee for EnviroGLAS, LLC (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, EnviroGLAS, LLC filed a petition under Chapter 7 of the Bankruptcy Code on September 22, 2010, in the Eastern District of Texas, Sherman Division, case number 10-43231 (the "Bankruptcy Case").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the Chapter 7 Trustee in the Bankruptcy Case.

WHEREAS, Trustee has obtained an order in the Bankruptcy Case, which in part, authorizes him to sell all right, title and interest, if any, in all trademarks held by the bankruptcy estate "as is, where is" including what rights, if any, in the trademarks ENVIROGLAS, ENVIROMODE, ENVIROPLANK, ENVIROPOXY, ENVIROSAND, ENVIROSCAPE, ENVIROSLAB, and ENVIROTRAZ, including U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,866,288, 3,494,459, 3,494,460, 2,977,719, 3,497,569, and 3,494,458 and U.S. Trademark Registration Application Serial Nos. 76/686,572 and 76/686,343 therefor (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's interest in the Trademarks and Assignor is willing to assign that interest to Assignee pursuant to the terms of this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follow:

- 1. Assignor assigns to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire interest, if any, in and to the Trademarks, in the United States and elsewhere, including all of Assignor's interest in the corresponding goodwill, and the right to sue for, settle, or release any past, present, or future infringement thereof.
- 2. This Agreement, and all the terms and provisions hereof, shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties, and their respective successors and assigns.
 - 3. Assignor makes no warranties or guarantees with respect to the Trademarks.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
ENVIROGLAS, LLC	AMERICAN PERRAZZO CO., LTD.
By: 2e ~	By:
Name: Mark A Weisbart	Name: BRENT FLARIANO
Title: Chapter 7 Trustee for the Bankruptcy	Title: PARTMER
Estate of EnviroGLAS, LLC	

1956489.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 04/05/2012